
PAR[X RACING - January 22, 2026 - Race 1
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 22 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $21,820
Value of Race: $21,820 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Good
Off at: 12:07 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Jan26 7PRX3 1 Backtrack (Williams, Ajhari) 122 L bf 1 6 11 12 11 1/2 12 2.00 clear all way driving
31Dec25 1PRX12 2 Davola (Adorno, Abner) 122 L f 2 1 2Head 32 24 27 3/4 10.30 angled out, willingly
14Jan26 7PRX8 3 Big Dosser (Correa, Julio) 122 L b 3 5 61 53 31/2 33 44.80 rail trip, flattened
27Dec25 11AQU8 8 Sittin Chilly (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L 7 7 7 61 1/2 65 41 3/4 7.30 wide, passed faders
6Jan26 1PRX7 6 Star Man Bob (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L 5 2 31 21/2 43 52 1.30* forced pace, faltered
5Jan26 4PRX2 5 We Miss Neil (Rodriguez, Angel) 122 L b 4 3 41/2 41 5Head 65 3/4 3.90 brief speed, faded
5Jan26 4PRX9 7 Coach Clint (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 122 L bf 6 4 51 1/2 7 7 7 77.60 wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.51 46.82 59.65 Final Time: 1:12.79
Split Times: (24:31) (12:83) (13:14)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Backtrack, Chestnut Gelding, by Khozan out of Ephyra, by Corinthian. Foaled Apr 05, 2022 in Florida.
Breeder: Brent Fernung & Crystal Fernung
Owner: Abdul Williams
Trainer: Williams, Abdul

1 Claimed Horse(s): Backtrack New Trainer: Jordan M. Bullock New Owner: Jordan M. Bullock

Claiming Prices: 1 - Backtrack: $7,500; 2 - Davola: $7,500; 3 - Big Dosser: $7,500; 8 - Sittin Chilly: $7,500; 6 - Star Man Bob: $7,500; 5 -
We Miss Neil: $7,500; 7 - Coach Clint: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Booted Up (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $38,577
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Backtrack 6.00 3.60 2.80
2 Davola 8.80 6.40
3 Big Dosser 9.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-2 43.40 34,493
$0.50 Trifecta 1-2-3 48.55 22,215
$0.10 Superfecta 1-2-3-8 48.17 17,034

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Backtrack 6 11 12 11 1/2 12

2 Davola 1 21 32 1/2 21 1/2 22

3 Big Dosser 5 64 55 1/2 35 1/2 39 3/4

8 Sittin Chilly 7 75 68 1/2 69 412 3/4

6 Star Man Bob 2 31 22 46 514 1/2

5 We Miss Neil 3 42 44 1/2 59 616 1/2

7 Coach Clint 4 52 1/2 710 714 722 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Williams, Abdul; 2 - Servis, John; 3 - Bertone, Joann; 8 - Dandy, Ronald; 6 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 5 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 7 - Mann, Farrel

Owners: 1 -Abdul Williams; 2 - Carguys Racing LLC; 3 - Lilly Stable; 8 - Anton Sylvester Racing; 6 -Christopher J. Feifarek; 5 - Bran Jam Stable and
Clark, David W.; 7 - J P S Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BACKTRACK rushed to clear lead inside and remained clear and safe driving. DAVOLA urged close up inside, angled out in the stretch and finished
willingly. BIG DOSSER lacked speed then saved ground throughout to gain third. SITTIN CHILLY dropped far behind then caught fading rivals. STAR MAN
BOB prompted the pace outside and proved empty in the stretch. WE MISS NEIL flashed speed initial quarter mile and faltered. COACH CLINT raced wide
off the leaders and gave way readily.
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PA?RX RACING - January 22, 2026 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR
RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 22 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW4 L) Claiming
Price: $7,500
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $1,680 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $23,090
Value of Race: $23,090 1st $12,600, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Good
Off at: 12:34 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Dec25 1PRX5 1 Love Like Crazy (Torres, Bryan) 115 L b 1 4 2Head 11/2 13 13 1/2 3.40 vied inside, drew clr
13Jan26 10PRX6 4 Mikey's Song (Williams, Ajhari) 122 L b 4 5 53 53 2Head 21 14.60 inside, rallied for 2d
6Jan26 4PRX2 3 Spirited Ride (Salgado, Anthony) 122 L 3 3 3Head 21/2 33 32 1/4 0.60* bumped st, vied 3w
23Jul25 8DEL6 2 Azure Lady (Burke, Jermaine) 124 L f 2 6 6 6 41 48 15.10 bumped st, belatedly
6Jan26 4PRX8 7 I'm a Lucky Girl (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L bf 6 1 42 41 1/2 54 58 1/2 11.20 chased 4-3w, tired
22Dec25 10PRX11 5 Melittlefrostgirl (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L b 5 2 11/2 3Head 6 6 4.50 vied 2w, gave way

Fractional Times: 24.06 48.03 1:14.01 Final Time: 1:27.74
Split Times: (23:97) (25:98) (13:73)
Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Love Like Crazy, Bay Mare, by Leofric out of Always and Forever, by Broken Vow. Foaled Mar 07, 2021 in New York.
Breeder: Jay Goodwin, Rick Smith & Deann Baer
Owner: VQ Racing Stable, LLC
Trainer: Nicholson, Jr., James

Claiming Prices: 1 - Love Like Crazy: $7,500; 4 - Mikey's Song: $7,500; 3 - Spirited Ride: $7,500; 2 - Azure Lady: $7,500; 7 - I'm a Lucky
Girl: $7,500; 5 - Melittlefrostgirl: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Violets Smile (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $58,807
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Love Like Crazy 8.80 4.60 2.40
4 Mikey's Song 9.60 3.00
3 Spirited Ride 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 1-1 34.60 17,326
$2.00 Exacta 1-4 76.80 43,961
$0.50 Trifecta 1-4-3 26.05 27,125
$0.10 Superfecta 1-4-3-2 22.53 15,856

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Love Like Crazy 4 21/2 11/2 13 13 1/2

4 Mikey's Song 5 52 3/4 52 1/2 23 23 1/2

3 Spirited Ride 3 31/2 21/2 33 34 1/2

2 Azure Lady 6 65 3/4 65 1/2 46 46 3/4

7 I'm a Lucky Girl 1 43/4 41 57 514 3/4

5 Melittlefrostgirl 2 11/2 31 611 623 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Nicholson, Jr., James; 4 - Gallimore, Trevor; 3 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 2 - Nicholson, Jr., James; 7 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 5 - Lake, Scott

Owners: 1 - VQ Racing Stable, LLC; 4 -Lauren Horan; 3 - Holiday Luck Racing and Rodriguez, Miguel A.; 2 -James E. Nicholson, Jr.; 7 -John J. Lee; 5 -
Scott Lake LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LOVE LIKE CRAZY vied inside for command, dueled on the turn, took over and drew clear under urging. MIKEY'S SONG raced off the pace inside, saved
ground on the turn and rallied inside for second. SPIRITED RIDE was bumped at the start, vied three wide for the lead, dueled outside the winner on the
turn and weakened. AZURE LADY was bumped at the start, outrun early and closed belatedly inside. I'M A LUCKY GIRL chased four wide and three wide
on the turn and tired. MELITTLEFROSTGIRL vied two wide for the lead, chased between rivals on the turn and gave way.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX RA/CING - January 22, 2026 - Race 3
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $7,500
OR LESS SINCE JANUARY 1, 2025 AND WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2025 - 2026. Weight, 125 lbs. **See Preference
Rule in Condition Book**. ( C) Claiming Price: $7,500 - $0
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $30,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $9,600 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $40,010
Value of Race: $40,010 1st $25,200, 2nd $8,400, 3rd $3,300, 4th $1,800, 5th $900, 6th $410
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Good
Off at: 1:00 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Jan26 3PRX2 1 Girlfromouterspace (Haddock, Dexter) 125 L bf 1 6 22 1/2 1Head 15 15 1.80* vied half, drew off
8Jan26 4PRX2 3 Amaterasu (Adorno, Abner) 125 L 3 3 3Head 31 1/2 21/2 22 1/4 2.40 bid inside, no match
8Jan26 4PRX5 4 Pacific Princess (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 125 L f 4 2 42 44 42 35 2.40 three wide, flattened
6Jan26 10PRX6 2 Ghostly Girl (Martinez, Francisco) 125 L 2 4 1Head 22 31 1/2 4Neck 4.70 vied winner, empty
5Jan26 2PRX4 6 Hard Spice (Rivera, Kendry) 120 L 6 1 53 51/2 51 51 1/4 15.40 lacked speed, moved in
29Dec25 6PRX9 5 Beachgrass (Rivera, Luis) 125 L bf 5 5 6 6 6 6 20.90 trailed throughout

Fractional Times: 23.76 47.46 1:13.99 Final Time: 1:27.87
Split Times: (23:70) (26:53) (13:88)
Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Girlfromouterspace, Bay Mare, by Eclipticalspraline out of Starsof the Nile, by Pioneerof the Nile. Foaled Jan 26, 2020 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Maria Haire & Mary Haire
Owner: Luis R. Orantes
Trainer: Tapsas, Ilias

Total WPS Pool: $44,045
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Girlfromouterspace 5.60 3.20 2.40
3 Amaterasu 3.20 2.40
4 Pacific Princess 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-3 30.60 40,715
$0.50 Trifecta 1-3-4 11.05 19,728
$1.00 Pick 3 1-1-1 (3 correct) 67.50 21,040
$2.00 Daily Double 1-1 42.80 10,211
$0.10 Superfecta 1-3-4-2 3.88 11,847

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Girlfromouterspace 6 2Head 1Head 15 15

3 Amaterasu 3 32 1/2 32 25 25

4 Pacific Princess 2 42 3/4 43 1/2 47 37 1/4

2 Ghostly Girl 4 1Head 2Head 35 1/2 412 1/4

6 Hard Spice 1 54 3/4 57 1/2 59 512 1/2

5 Beachgrass 5 67 3/4 68 610 613 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Tapsas, Ilias; 3 - Truehart, Jennifer; 4 - Martinez, Alexander; 2 - Diaz, Jorge; 6 - Crowell, Susan; 5 - Diaz, Jorge

Owners: 1 -Luis R. Orantes; 3 -Michelle Peoples; 4 -Araceli Lopez; 2 - Rase Stables; 6 - Positive Connection Stable; 5 -Desmond James;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GIRLFROMOUTERSPACE alternated for lead inside, shook loose after half mile, driving. AMATERASU well placed behind dueling leaders, bid inside turn,
no match. PACIFIC PRINCESS raced off the pace three wide and flattened out in the stretch. GHOSTLY GIRL vied outside to midway on the turn and gave
wya. HARD SPICE dropped back early then angled inside through stretch. BEACHGRASS trailed throughout chasing outside.
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PARX RACIN[G - January 22, 2026 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 125
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 22 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $12,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $23,000
Plus: $1,840 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,840
Value of Race: $24,840 1st $13,800, 2nd $6,440, 3rd $2,530, 4th $1,380, 5th $690
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Good
Off at: 1:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Dec25 4PRX1 7 Adios Jersey (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L bf 5 1 15 13 1/2 15 14 1/2 1.00* quickly clr, riddn out
12Jan26 5PRX5 5 Regalpains (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L b 3 2 22 1/2 21 21/2 23/4 4.00 bumped start, held 2d
13Jan26 4PRX6 4 Southern Dream (Rangel, Joezer) 122 L bf 2 4 35 36 310 39 1/4 6.10 bumped start, inside
8Dec25 2PRX4 6 Dirty Harry (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L b 4 3 415 46 44 46 1/4 11.20 no factor
6Jan26 1PRX1 1 Coalville (Ruiz, Eliseo) 125 L bf 1 5 5 5 5 5 2.40 lost action after strt

Fractional Times: 23.57 47.98 1:00.35 Final Time: 1:13.07
Split Times: (24:41) (12:37) (12:72)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Adios Jersey, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Adios Charlie out of Alexandra's Mist, by Smoke Glacken. Foaled May 01, 2021 in Florida.
Breeder: Kelly Lupton
Owner: Hugo O. Padilla
Trainer: Padilla, Hugo

Claiming Prices: 7 - Adios Jersey: $12,500; 5 - Regalpains: $12,500; 4 - Southern Dream: $12,500; 6 - Dirty Harry: $12,500; 1 - Coalville:
$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Charlie's Express (Veterinarian), Guaio (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $49,621
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Adios Jersey 4.00 2.60 2.10
5 Regalpains 3.00 2.10
4 Southern Dream 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 1-7 19.00 6,045
$2.00 Exacta 7-5 17.40 29,782
$0.50 Trifecta 7-5-4 17.55 16,848
$1.00 Pick 3 1-1-2/3/7 (3 correct) 42.30 6,924

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 Adios Jersey 1 15 13 1/2 15 14 1/2

5 Regalpains 2 25 23 1/2 25 24 1/2

4 Southern Dream 4 37 1/2 34 1/2 35 1/2 35 1/4

6 Dirty Harry 3 412 1/2 410 1/2 415 1/2 414 1/2

1 Coalville 5 527 1/2 516 1/2 519 1/2 520 3/4

Trainers: 7 - Padilla, Hugo; 5 - Arce, Josue; 4 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose; 6 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott; 1 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose

Owners: 7 -Hugo O. Padilla; 5 - Trending Stable; 4 -Maria Marquez; 6 - Victoria Alih Stables; 1 -Maria Alejandra Marquez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ADIOS JERSEY quickly showed in front, set the pace racing with a clear lead, showed the way into the stretch, was never threatened and ridden out.
REGALPAINS was bumped at the start, raced off the pace, chased two wide on the turn, dug in through the lane and earned the place spot. SOUTHERN
DREAM was bumped at the start, raced off the pace, chased inside on the turn and rallied mildly on the rail. DIRTY HARRY was outrun early and did not
factor. COALVILLE broke with the field, then lost his action soon after the start almost pulling up, was left far back after that and outrun. After a Stewards'
Inquiry, the race was declared official.
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PARX RACIN<G - January 22, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 22 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $12,500
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $23,000
Plus: $1,012 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,012
Value of Race: $23,322 1st $13,800, 2nd $4,600, 3rd $3,542, 4th $1,380
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Good
Off at: 1:55 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Jan26 1PRX2 3 Authentic Kingdom (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L b 2 1 21 21 22 1/2 12 1/2 1.20* wore down pacesetter
6Jan26 1PRX3 1 Lovemeakaren (Correa, Julio) 122 L b 1 4 11 12 13 1/2 23/4 1.60 clear, wdnd, faded
15Sep25 2PRX5 6 Whoosh (Rangel, Joezer) 122 L b 3 2 4 4 36 35 21.10 narrowed gap inside
29Dec25 2PRX4 7 Extrasexymcsteemee (Pennington, Frankie) 122 L b 4 3 38 36 4 4 1.90 stalked wide, faded

Fractional Times: 23.45 47.40 1:14.01 Final Time: 1:28.13
Split Times: (23:95) (26:61) (14:12)
Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Authentic Kingdom, Bay Gelding, by Authentic out of Cyrielle, by Animal Kingdom. Foaled Jan 21, 2022 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Erik R. Johnson
Owner: Serranos Racing Stable
Trainer: Perez, Ruperto

1 Claimed Horse(s): Extrasexymcsteemee New Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp New Owner: Flat Out Racing

Claiming Prices: 3 - Authentic Kingdom: $12,500; 1 - Lovemeakaren: $12,500; 6 - Whoosh: $12,500; 7 - Extrasexymcsteemee: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): God Is Life (Veterinarian), Jadon's Honor (Stewards), Lyonzi (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $20,236
Pgm Horse Win Place

3 Authentic Kingdom 4.40 2.60
1 Lovemeakaren 3.60
6 Whoosh

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 3-1 8.80 12,668
$1.00 Pick 3 1-2/7-2/3/4/5 (3 correct) 21.70 7,167
$0.50 Pick 4 1-1-2/3/7-2/3/4/5 (4

correct)
41.75 20,721

$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 1-1-1-2/3/7-2/3/4/5 (5
correct)

436.15 16,127 4,112

$2.00 Daily Double 7-3 9.00 4,686

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Authentic Kingdom 1 21 22 23 1/2 12 1/2

1 Lovemeakaren 4 11 12 13 1/2 22 1/2

6 Whoosh 2 410 49 36 33 1/4

7 Extrasexymcsteemee 3 32 33 412 48 1/4

Trainers: 3 - Perez, Ruperto; 1 - Bertone, Joann; 6 - Tzortzakis, Emmanuel; 7 - Solis, Jacinto

Owners: 3 - Serranos Racing Stable; 1 - Lilly Stable; 6 -Emmanuel Tzortzakis; 7 - Kirwan Equine Group, Inc. and Hipps, Ed;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
AUTHENTIC KINGDOM raced in closest pursuit of the pacesetter then edged off in the final eighth driving. LOVEMEAKAREN quickly sprinted away inside,
widened in mid-stretch then faltered. WHOOSH lagged far behind then narrowed gap along the inside without menacing. EXTRASEXYMCSTEEMEE
stalked the pacesetters three wide then began fading on the turn.
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PARX RACING< - January 22, 2026 - Race 6
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR
RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since December 22 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500.
(NW4 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Plus: $924 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $22,744
Value of Race: $22,744 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $3,234, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:22 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Jan26 10PRX8 6 Tariba Dream (Castillo, Angel) 122 L b 5 6 62 5Head 32 1/2 34 1Head 4.00 3w run, prevailed late
6Jan26 2PRX1 1 You Know Me (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 125 L b 1 1 21 1/2 32 1Head 1Head 24 8.70 rail bid, duel, gamely
13Jan26 10PRX4 7 Alma Brilha (Bowman, Adam) 122 L 6 7 7 61 63 54 33/4 6.20 off slowly, mild rally
13Jan26 10PRX11 3 Ragtap Girl (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L b 3 4 44 43 41 1/2 42 41/2 28.30 belatedly on rail
13Jan26 10PRX2 4 Lino and Me (Catala, Jeriel) 115 L b 4 2 31 2Head 22 21/2 510 1/4 0.80* 3w bid, duel, weaken
13Jan26 10PRX9 2 Joey the Fish (Williams, Ajhari) 122 L b 2 5 5Head 7 7 7 64 3/4 19.00 inside, outrun
22Dec25 4PRX1 8 Don't Post It (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L b 7 3 12 11 51 62 7 6.70 set pace, gave way

Fractional Times: 24.19 49.07 1:15.48 1:43.75 Final Time: 1:48.40
Split Times: (24:88) (26:41) (28:27) (4:65)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Tariba Dream, Bay Mare, by Audible out of Lemon Dancer, by Lemon Drop Kid. Foaled May 14, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Rose Hill Farm
Owner: The Hakim's Stable LLC
Trainer: Rodriguez, Irving

Claiming Prices: 6 - Tariba Dream: $7,500; 1 - You Know Me: $7,500; 7 - Alma Brilha: $7,500; 3 - Ragtap Girl: $7,500; 4 - Lino and Me:
$7,500; 2 - Joey the Fish: $7,500; 8 - Don't Post It: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Everheart (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $25,357
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Tariba Dream 10.00 5.20 3.40
1 You Know Me 6.80 4.00
7 Alma Brilha 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-1 66.60 24,052
$0.50 Trifecta 6-1-7 51.15 13,647
$1.00 Pick 3 7-3-6 (3 correct) 29.70 3,614
$2.00 Daily Double 3-6 22.00 3,042
$0.10 Superfecta 6-1-7-3 80.66 7,008

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Tariba Dream 6 68 1/2 56 32 31/2 1Head

1 You Know Me 1 22 31 1Head 1Head 2Head

7 Alma Brilha 7 710 1/2 66 1/4 67 56 1/2 34

3 Ragtap Girl 4 44 1/2 43 44 1/2 44 1/2 44 3/4

4 Lino and Me 2 33 1/2 21 2Head 2Head 55 1/4

2 Joey the Fish 5 58 1/2 77 1/4 710 712 1/2 615 1/2

8 Don't Post It 3 12 11 56 610 1/2 720 1/4

Trainers: 6 - Rodriguez, Irving; 1 - Martinez, Alexander; 7 - Velazquez, Daniel; 3 - Arce, Josue; 4 - Padilla, Hugo; 2 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 8 - Linder, Jr., Louis

Owners: 6 - The Hakim's Stable LLC; 1 -Alexander Martinez; 7 - Velazquez, Daniel and Joe Lewis Racing, LLC; 3 -John Fanelli; 4 -David L. Neilson; 2 -
Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 8 -Lester F. Cream, Sr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
TARIBA DREAM raced off the rail, off the pace, made a three wide run into contention on the far turn, rallied four wide into the stretch, closed steadily
outside in the lane, dueled with YOU KNOW ME in deep stretch and prevailed at the wire. YOU KNOW ME tracked on the inside, made a rail bid on the far
turn, dueled with LINO AND ME, dug in gamely inside of that rival in the stretch run, gained a short lead, then dueled with the winner in the final yards.
ALMA BRILHA was off slowly, trailed the field, advanced at the quarter pole, rallied mildly in the two path and got up late for third. RAGTAP GIRL raced off
the pace inside, chased on the turn and closed belatedly on the rail. LINO AND ME stalked the pace, bid three wide entering the far turn, dueled, dug in
gamely past the furlong marker and weakened late. JOEY THE FISH raced off the pace inside and was outrun. DON'T POST IT cleared the field, set the
pace, briefly dueled between rivals on the far turn and gave way.
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PARX RACING? - January 22, 2026 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Claiming Price:
$12,500
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $27,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Plus: $8,640 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $36,870
Value of Race: $36,870 1st $22,680, 2nd $7,560, 3rd $2,970, 4th $1,620, 5th $810, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:49 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Dec25 2PRX1 5 Preach It Warrior (Hernandez, Andy) 125 L b 5 6 1Head 1Head 1Head 11 1/2 13 13.00 long duel, edged away
30Dec25 7PRX7 6 Epic Luck (Adorno, Abner) 125 L b 6 5 21 22 1/2 25 25 22 3/4 2.80 vied winner, weakened
7Jan26 3PRX3 7 Bold Endeavor (Sanchez, Mychel) 125 L b 7 4 41 1/2 3Head 3Head 32 3Head 2.20 urged turn,lasted show
30Dec25 5PRX4 2 He's Got Swagger (Martinez, Francisco) 125 L b 2 7 8 8 8 51 43/4 37.40 far back, late rush
24Dec25 4PRX9 8 Traffic Master (Castillo, Angel) 125 L b 8 8 74 61 51/2 42 54 36.70 inside lane, flattened
7Jan26 3PRX1 3 Ahsad (Pennington, Frankie) 125 L b 3 3 62 76 62 62 1/2 65 1/4 8.80 wide, no response
24Dec25 4PRX2 1 Yodel E. A. Who (Rodriguez, Angel) 125 L b 1 1 51 1/2 5Head 41/2 71 1/2 7Neck 1.80* stalked wide, faded
20Jun25 6PEN4 4 Shady Munni (Williams, Ajhari) 125 L b 4 2 3Head 41 72 1/2 8 8 17.10 inside, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.96 48.26 1:13.67 1:41.24 Final Time: 1:45.72
Split Times: (24:30) (25:41) (27:57) (4:48)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Preach It Warrior, Bay Gelding, by Warrior's Reward out of Moonlight Basin, by Eurosilver. Foaled Apr 03, 2022 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Warrior's Reward LLC
Owner: Richard Vega Jr. and Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc.
Trainer: Vega, Richard

2 Claimed Horse(s): Epic Luck New Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets New Owner: Randy Rentz
Yodel E. A. Who New Trainer: Philip T. Aristone New Owner: Frederick T. Galiardo

Claiming Prices: 5 - Preach It Warrior: $12,500; 6 - Epic Luck: $12,500; 7 - Bold Endeavor: $12,500; 2 - He's Got Swagger: $12,500; 8 -
Traffic Master: $12,500; 3 - Ahsad: $12,500; 1 - Yodel E. A. Who: $12,500; 4 - Shady Munni: $12,500;

Total WPS Pool: $50,468
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Preach It Warrior 28.00 10.20 5.60
6 Epic Luck 5.80 3.80
7 Bold Endeavor 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-6 215.40 37,819
$0.50 Trifecta 5-6-7 149.40 24,862
$1.00 Pick 3 3/5-6-5 (3 correct) 239.60 4,333
$0.50 Pick 4 2/3/7-2/3/4/5-6-5 (4

correct)
446.95 10,393

$2.00 Daily Double 6-5 264.60 5,038
$0.10 Superfecta 5-6-7-2 360.12 13,929

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Preach It Warrior 6 1Head 1Head 1Head 11 1/2 13

6 Epic Luck 5 2Head 2Head 2Head 21 1/2 23

7 Bold Endeavor 4 41 1/4 32 1/2 35 36 1/2 35 3/4

2 He's Got Swagger 7 810 1/4 810 3/4 810 3/4 510 1/2 45 3/4

8 Traffic Master 8 76 1/4 63 3/4 55 3/4 48 1/2 56 1/2

3 Ahsad 3 64 1/4 74 3/4 66 1/4 611 1/2 610 1/2

1 Yodel E. A. Who 1 52 3/4 53 3/4 45 1/4 714 715 3/4

4 Shady Munni 2 31 42 3/4 78 1/4 815 1/2 816

Trainers: 5 - Vega, Richard; 6 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 7 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Aro, Michael; 8 - Curry, Dee; 3 - Kirby, John; 1 - Pino, Michael; 4 - Ness,
Jamie

Owners: 5 - Richard Vega Jr. and Richard Vega Racing Stable Inc.; 6 - Top Notch Racing; 7 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr.,
Morris E.; 2 -Maria Luisa Rodriguez; 8 - Two Best Friends Stables; 3 - Fightin Irish Stable; 1 - Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC; 4 - Madison
Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PREACH IT WARRIOR led under pressure inside, repelled challenger then edged away through the stretch while kept to a drive. EPIC LUCK vied outside
winner to the stretch then weakened slightly. BOLD ENDEAVOR settled off the pace, was asked for run on the final turn but lasted for show. HE'S GOT
SWAGGER trailed far behind then offered late energy inside in the stretch. TRAFFIC MASTER reserved early, advanced in two the path on the turn then
flattened out. AHSAD rated off the leaders outside, continued wide and was no response. YODEL E. A. WHO stalked the pacesetters three wide and
retreated on the final turn. SHADY MUNNI saved ground just off the pace and gave way on the final turn.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PAR/X RACING - January 22, 2026 - Race 8
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 121 lbs. Claiming Price $40,000, For Each
$5,000 To $30,000 3 lbs. Claiming Price: $40,000 - $30,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $32,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Plus: $2,560 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $35,380
Value of Race: $35,380 1st $19,200, 2nd $8,960, 3rd $3,520, 4th $1,920, 5th $960, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:16 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
--- 1 They Got Curry (Sanchez, Mychel) 121 - - 1 7 11/2 12 1/2 12 1/2 14 1/4 3.20 off bit slow, pace ins
--- 2 Disco Hopp (Catala, Jeriel) 114 L 2 2 21/2 22 22 1/2 23 3/4 1.90* chased turn, rallied
7Jan26 2PRX2 5 Dale (Hernandez, Andy) 121 L 5 4 4Head 53 56 31 1/2 3.60 bumped st, steady 1/4
7Jan26 6PRX4 3 Panama Limited (Martinez, Francisco) 121 L 3 6 61/2 41/2 31 1/2 44 1/4 19.60 inside, outkicked 3d
5Jan26 8PRX3 7 Gurt's Reward (Rodriguez, Angel) 121 L b 7 1 32 1/2 3Head 41 58 1/4 3.10 chased 3w, tired
9Dec25 3PRX5 4 Turn On Twiss (Haddock, Dexter) 118 L b 4 5 5Head 61 63 65 12.10 bumped start, faded
15Jan26 4PRX2 6 Alyvia's Lil Girl (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 120 b 6 3 7 7 7 7 18.10 4w, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.93 47.83 1:01.10 Final Time: 1:14.48
Split Times: (24:90) (13:27) (13:38)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: They Got Curry, Bay Filly, by Tapiture out of Carlow Daisy, by Grand Slam. Foaled Feb 08, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Michael Gentry DVM
Owner: Super C Racing, Inc.
Trainer: Ness, Jamie

Claiming Prices: 1 - They Got Curry: $40,000; 2 - Disco Hopp: $40,000; 5 - Dale: $40,000; 3 - Panama Limited: $40,000; 7 - Gurt's
Reward: $40,000; 4 - Turn On Twiss: $30,000; 6 - Alyvia's Lil Girl: $30,000;

Total WPS Pool: $34,141
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 They Got Curry 8.40 4.00 3.20
2 Disco Hopp 4.00 3.20
5 Dale 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-2 27.00 27,835
$0.50 Trifecta 1-2-5 16.65 16,629
$1.00 Pick 3 6-5-1 (3 correct) 1,518.30 4,455
$2.00 Daily Double 5-1 92.00 6,207
$0.10 Superfecta 1-2-5-3 12.49 9,404

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 They Got Curry 7 11/2 12 1/2 12 1/2 14 1/4

2 Disco Hopp 2 21/2 22 1/2 22 1/2 24 1/4

5 Dale 4 43 1/2 55 57 1/2 38

3 Panama Limited 6 63 3/4 44 1/2 35 49 1/2

7 Gurt's Reward 1 31 34 1/2 46 1/2 513 3/4

4 Turn On Twiss 5 53 1/2 68 613 1/2 622

6 Alyvia's Lil Girl 3 74 1/4 79 716 1/2 727

Trainers: 1 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Padilla, Hugo; 5 - Mosco, Robert; 3 - Lake, Scott; 7 - Kulp, Brandon; 4 - Abrams, Jack; 6 - Gallimore, Trevor

Owners: 1 - Super C Racing, Inc.; 2 - Freedom Racing LLC; 5 -Jack J. Armstrong; 3 - Tigertail Ranch; 7 - Warrior's Reward LLC; 4 - Rase Stables; 6 -
Candy's Racing Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
THEY GOT CURRY was off a bit slow, rushed up early into contention, set the pace on the inside, shook free on the turn, responded when roused, drew
clear and widened under urging. DISCO HOPP stalked two wide, chased on the turn, rallied outside in the stretch drive and came up second best. DALE
was bumped at the start, raced three wide off the pace, chased on the turn, steadied at the quarter pole, rallied mildly inside in the final furlong and got third.
PANAMA LIMITED raced off the pace inside, chased inside on the turn, then raced evenly and was outkicked for third. GURT'S REWARD chased three
wide, continued three wide on the turn and tired. TURN ON TWISS was bumped at the start, raced two wide off the pace, chased on the turn and faded.
ALYVIA'S LIL GIRL raced four wide off the pace, chased on the turn and gave way.
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PARX RACIN*G - January 22, 2026 - Race 9
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $7,500 OR LESS SINCE
JANUARY 1, 2025 AND WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE IN 2025 - 2026. Weight, 125 lbs. **See Preference Rule in Condition
Book**. (NW1 Y+) Claiming Price: $7,500 - $0
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $30,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $30,820
Value of Race: $30,820 1st $18,000, 2nd $6,000, 3rd $3,300, 4th $1,800, 5th $900, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:44 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
8Jan26 9PRX3 2 Bet N Win (Rodriguez, Angel) 125 L b 2 4 31 25 22 14 1.20 pursued, bid, drew off
8Jan26 9PRX8 3 Bourbon Aficionado (Hernandez, Julio) 125 L b 3 6 7 42 1/2 33 1/2 21 1/4 12.80 swung wide, rallied
8Jan26 9PRX9 4 Gun Maestro (Aguilar, Jean) 125 L bf 4 2 12 1/2 11 1/2 11/2 33 14.00 clear pace, weakened
12Jan26 7PRX3 5 Fight Fiercely (Rivera, Kendry) 120 L b 5 5 61 51 43 46 1/4 0.90* btwn early, flattened
5Jan26 7PRX7 1 Geebert (Williams, Ajhari) 125 L bf 1 7 41/2 3Head 510 512 1/4 33.30 rail early, wide turn
12Jan26 10PRX7 7 Dos de Oros (Castillo, Angel) 125 L bf 7 1 2Head 63 68 615 1/2 16.20 stopped abruptly
8Jan26 9PRX7 6 Zippy Gizmo (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 125 L 6 3 5Head 7 7 7 72.00 stopped, lost contact

Fractional Times: 24.21 47.60 1:13.57 Final Time: 1:26.60
Split Times: (23:39) (25:97) (13:03)
Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Bet N Win, Bay Gelding, by Noble Bird out of Winsockie, by Trippi. Foaled Feb 25, 2019 in Florida.
Breeder: Marion G. Montanari
Owner: Over The Moon Racing
Trainer: Linder, Jr., Louis

Scratched Horse(s): Tallahatchiebridge (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $60,263
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Bet N Win 4.40 2.80 2.40
3 Bourbon Aficionado 6.20 4.60
4 Gun Maestro 6.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 1-2 19.20 5,170
$2.00 Exacta 2-3 25.00 53,492
$0.50 Trifecta 2-3-4 50.35 35,549
$1.00 Pick 3 5-1-2 (3 correct) 509.20 5,433
$0.10 Superfecta 2-3-4-5 20.56 18,951

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Bet N Win 4 32 1/2 21 1/2 21/2 14

3 Bourbon Aficionado 6 75 1/4 46 1/2 32 1/2 24

4 Gun Maestro 2 12 1/2 11 1/2 11/2 35 1/4

5 Fight Fiercely 5 64 1/4 59 46 48 1/4

1 Geebert 7 43 1/2 36 1/2 59 514 1/2

7 Dos de Oros 1 22 1/2 610 619 626 3/4

6 Zippy Gizmo 3 54 713 727 742 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 3 - Simoff, Andrew; 4 - Penaloza, Miguel; 5 - Tapsas, Ilias; 1 - Gallimore, Trevor; 7 - Gallimore, Trevor; 6 - Perez, Ruperto

Owners: 2 - Over The Moon Racing; 3 - Imaginary Stables and Simoff, Andrew L.; 4 - Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC; 5 -Ilias Tapsas; 1 -Lauren
Horan; 7 -Gregory Hilton; 6 - Los Establos;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BET N WIN went after the loose pacesetter on the turn then drew away through the final furlong under urging. BOURBON AFICIONADO dropped back
inside, swung wide into the stretch and closed well. GUN MAESTRO sprinted away initial quarter, was collared in mid-stretch and weakened. FIGHT
FIERCELY lacked speed between rivals then flattened out in the stretch. GEEBERT hustled close up down the backstretch, moved out on the turn and
faltered. DOS DE OROS flashed speed down the backstretch and stopped abruptly. ZIPPY GIZMO chased wide briefly then gave way losing contact with
his field.
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PARX RAC[ING - January 22, 2026 - Race 10
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 22 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Plus: $924 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $23,154
Value of Race: $23,154 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $3,234, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Clear, 45° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:12 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Jan26 7PRX2 3 Jackson's Legacy (Ruiz, Eliseo) 122 L f 3 6 61/2 61/2 3Head 11/2 1.50* rallied btwn,willingly
31Dec25 4PRX5 7 Saucy Ham (Castillo, Angel) 122 b 6 8 71/2 8 5Head 24 3/4 3.40 hit gate, checked st
13Jan26 1PRX9 2 Fast N Sweet (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L b 2 4 51/2 51 41 1/2 31 1/2 11.00 4w into lane, got 3rd
31Dec25 1PRX9 8 Private Cabana (Aguilar, Jean) 122 L f 7 7 8 71/2 8 4Neck 52.30 belatedly outside
5Jan26 4PRX6 5 Compa (Hernandez, Julio) 122 L b 5 5 31/2 2Head 21 51 3/4 6.20 3w, bid, weakened
5Jan26 4PRX5 9 Stillwater Moon (Williams, Ajhari) 122 L b 8 1 45 42 6Head 61 1/2 12.10 chased ins, no bid
5Jan26 4PRX3 4 Wyatt Hunter (Bowman, Adam) 122 L b 4 3 21/2 3Head 71/2 71 1/2 3.30 dueled 2w, tired
14Jan26 7PRX7 1 Mavis Mischief (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 122 L b 1 2 11 12 1Head 8 23.80 dueled inside,gave way

Fractional Times: 22.73 47.29 1:01.18 Final Time: 1:14.61
Split Times: (24:56) (13:89) (13:43)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Jackson's Legacy, Bay Gelding, by Complexity out of Seize the Empress, by Carpe Diem. Foaled Feb 01, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Jackpot Farm
Owner: PTJ Stable
Trainer: Ramirez, Silvino

Claiming Prices: 3 - Jackson's Legacy: $7,500; 7 - Saucy Ham: $7,500; 2 - Fast N Sweet: $7,500; 8 - Private Cabana: $7,500; 5 -
Compa: $7,500; 9 - Stillwater Moon: $7,500; 4 - Wyatt Hunter: $7,500; 1 - Mavis Mischief: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Crack the Code (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $35,722
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Jackson's Legacy 5.00 2.80 2.20
7 Saucy Ham 3.20 2.20
2 Fast N Sweet 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-7 17.20 34,026
$0.50 Trifecta 3-7-2 25.75 21,865
$0.10 Superfecta 3-7-2-8 63.78 14,293
$1.00 Pick 3 1-2-3/6 (3 correct) 24.20 11,854
$0.50 Pick 4 5-1-2-3/6 (4 correct) 798.95 19,176
$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 6-5-1-2-3/6 (5 correct) 12,712.65 10,118
$2.00 Daily Double 2-3 16.80 16,380

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Jackson's Legacy 6 67 1/2 65 1/4 31 11/2

7 Saucy Ham 8 78 86 1/4 52 3/4 21/2

2 Fast N Sweet 4 57 54 1/4 41 1/4 35 1/4

8 Private Cabana 7 88 1/2 75 3/4 83 1/2 46 3/4

5 Compa 5 31 1/2 22 2Head 57

9 Stillwater Moon 1 42 42 1/4 62 3/4 68 3/4

4 Wyatt Hunter 3 21 32 73 710 1/4

1 Mavis Mischief 2 11 12 1Head 811 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Ramirez, Silvino; 7 - Tapsas, Ilias; 2 - Rodriguez, Irving; 8 - Marquez, Cesareo; 5 - Flores-Coba, Felix; 9 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 4 - Guerrero,
Melecio; 1 - Gallimore, Trevor

Owners: 3 - PTJ Stable; 7 - Angelina Maria's Racing Stable; 2 - R and L Racing; 8 - Prima Ventures LLC; 5 - Railsplitters Farm; 9 - Trin-Brook Stables,
Inc.; 4 - B C Racing, LLC; 1 -Lauren Horan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JACKSON'S LEGACY raced off the pace inside, came three wide into the lane, rallied between horses, closed willingly, charged to the front, drew clear past
the sixteenth marker and held well under urging. SAUCY HAM hit the gate and was checked at the start, raced off the rail, off the pace, moved up four wide
at the quarter pole, rallied outside, closed well and was gaining late. FAST N SWEET raced two wide off the pace, came four wide into the lane, bid at the
eighth pole, rallied mildly and got third. PRIVATE CABANA raced off the pace, came three wide into the lane, closed belatedly outside and got fourth.
COMPA stalked three wide, chased three wide on the turn, bid in upper stretch, dueled and weakened. STILLWATER MOON tracked on the inside, chased
inside on the turn and lacked a bid on the rail in the stretch run. WYATT HUNTER dueled two wide for command, chased on the turn and tired. MAVIS
MISCHIEF dueled inside for the lead, shook free on the turn, then dueled into the stretch and gave way in the final furlong.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $20,631
Off Track Wagering Handle: $1,277,893
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